# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datarius Technologies GmbH		07/12/2008	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DPHI, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 Pike Road, Suite F	
City:	Longmont	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2708677	DATARIUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)442-6593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034426514

Email: sledge@hbcboulder.com

Correspondent Name: Carla W. Sledge

Address Line 1: 921 Walnut Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla W. Sledge
Signature:	/carla w sledge/
Date:	12/03/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=DPHI ASSIGNMENT DATARIUS US TRADEMARK (W0819416)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0500

OP \$40.00 2708(

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DATARIUS TECHNOLOGIES GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of Austria ("Assignor"), does hereby assign to DPHI, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the Mark listed below together with the goodwill of the business of Assignor and as symbolized by the Mark.

Mark: DaTarius and Design:



Registration No.: 2708677

Accepted and Acknowledged by Assignee:

**RECORDED: 12/03/2008** 

**DATARIUS TECHNOLOGIES GMBH** 

By:

Its:

Trustee in bankrupta

Rechtsanwalt

Dr. Gunther Nagels

6020 Innsbruck 80dtiroler Platz 8/1 Tel. 587481/587482

Relikisen Zentralkasse Tirol Kta.Hr. 602.868

1 11

DPHI, INC.

to Descident

(W0817338 CWS)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0501